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f Shri D. C. Sbinaa:
*1885. J MM P ty ifW iM il:

(.Shri P. a  l ^ w i l -
Will the Prime WhMtr be pgeaasd to reftr to the rtfply g&eai & Vnmac,-
red Question No. H on Hie lWh November* 18S8 end state the steps taken to rehabilitate the &!<«»■»» workers who have been repatriated from the Malayan Federation tolndla during 1*58-69?

th e Parliamentary Secretary to Jfcf Minister ef External A la in ffltei S^dath AH ^ k as): In view «t the position explained in part (a) at the reply to the question referred to by the Hoo’ble Member, the question of rehabilitating the repatriates from Malaya does not arise.

Bhri D. C. Shanna: May I know if it is a continuous process of Indian workers being turned out from Malaya or it was only an exceptional year in which they were turned out from Malaya?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External A ft in (Shri lawaherlal Nehro): It is not quite correct to talk about turning out. People have gone there from India on regular terms of service and when the terms expired the Malayan Government has to pay them the passage money etc. to come back; and they have come back. They have every right to send them back.
They can retain them, if they so choose. We cannot object to that When people go out of service it does not mean that we are responsible for rehabilitating them on their return.
Of course, individual cases is a different matter, but, as a practice, it is totally undesirable.

Shri P. C. Borooah: Is it a fact that some shipping difficulties have been experienced by Indians who wanted to return to their homeland?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehro: I do nut know anything about it

Shri Tangaaiwni: From January, 1888
PWWP fen*

been repatriat'd. May I kftftr ^ te ­
ther the number is increasing pr it attrtaaH like Hie jUrtMetta ffaoeit '

Shri Jrtraharial M h w It is, in a. senses ntsmal; that it f» sap, flh cob*
ditto* ora* that they w in tfrrepatrilt ed to Sadia at ibir c&tienee o l Hie Malayan CMventaasnt when the? are-
old and kidtgSBt and are not work*
in#. That was one of the oamdltkms-
when they went The Mkfajrah Gofr-
eminent need not send them b*ck;
they can ld fp back 6* iepd. Bui ^ e cannot object tp their sending thetf}
hack when that watf k condition.

Mr. Speaker; tB » wants to know whether it is much more than on the-
previous years; that is, whether it is- ' normal or abnormal.

Shri Jawaharlal Nehro: I am not quite sure. The figure that he has given for 1998, 2008, is a correct
figure. I have not got the previous figures.

Shri P. C. Borooah: May I know the total number of workers repatriated uptil now?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehro: As I said,
1 have not the previous figures with me.

Shri Bamawathsn Chetdar: May I know whether the Malayan Govern*
ment have fixed any quota for the repatriation of Indian workers?

Mr. Speaker: It does not arise out of this question.

8hri 8adath All Khan: When the term of service Is there in the agree*
ments there is no question of any quota.

Third Five Tear Plan
+

Shri Bam Krishtn Gupta:
Pandit D. N. Ttwary:

Will the Minister o f Labour and Employment and Planning be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred
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Question No. 119? on th e 19th Dacem-BHV# MW •MQ vvfMn

(a) fbetfcer the method for pm-
toaî MTocal plans in connection witb

.fait Third 'Five Year Plan "has since bevn worked dot;

(b) U bo, the nature theceof; and
(c) Whether any amount is to be ’

eanjiarked Cor the schemes tram
w m$ e^d Thane Unit Ltfail?

The F t f lw iiit iiy Secretary to the
m n h tw & Labour end E np toym ent end P U ttd h f (M art L  N . M ls h ra ):
(a) and (b). Proposals on the subject are being drawn up with a view to further consultation with the State Governments. It is contemplated that block and village development plans will be prepared with the help of Block Committees, Panchayats and Co-operatives. These Plans will place special emphasis on agricultural production and on fuller use at manpower resources in rural areas.

(c) It is difficult to talk in terms of any specified amounts as conditions vary in different areas.

S h ri Bam K rfahaa Gupta: May I know whether the views of the State Governments have been ascertained in this respect?

ShriL . N . M iah ra : V>e have not written to the State Governments.
We propose to write to them by the end of the year, by which time the outline of the Third Five Year Plan is expected to be ready.

S h ri Dasappa: May I ktoow whether it is not a fact that even at the stage of formulation of the Second Five Year Plan the idea was to consult the local areas and set the schemes from the districts and, later on, that idea was abandoned?

Shri L. N. Mlshra: There was a proposal and the district committees were consulted. But when the Plan was being finalized some ot the schemes had to be dropped. Hie local areas ware certainly consulted during the preparation of Second Plan

8hrl Basappa: May I know whether Govemmiht is aware of -the fact that more consideration is necessary at the district level and the block level in ttie preparation of the Pian?

Shri L. N. MHahn: There are district development committees and. block committees. We expect that these committees will be able to prepare the local plans.

to

^ *ir Tieiff Tt anvr
tftr frvpitf ira fa rc

srrWV ?

sn*?tor % qrar
tp? T O R  <nPBT I

eft WW VSPT : A *1̂ ̂ TPT'fT WT̂SIT i fa fasu afaffcff qr

(jum p*# m
ht rw  wrft ift ?

•ft *0  hto f»m : t
^ 1̂ *1 W j£t*TT fti ’dH ^
PTH % sf*TT £ WT t Ftffar 3*
« iv il  v  f  1

Shri Hem Bama: May I know whether the Third Plan is proposed to be on the basis of needs or of resources?
If it is on the basis of resources, may I know whether Government propose to give an idea of the resources position to the local Plan framers?

Shri L. N. Miahra: Certainly the local planners will keep in mind the local resources also. They will also get assistance from the Plan as a whole. When the outline of the Third Plan is ready, then alone some idea of the resources of the local plans could be given.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: District Boaids play a vital role in this Plan. May I know the reason why District Planning Boards' suggestion* haw not yet


been invited? They might have been dropped.

Slur! L. N. M bbn: We have not yet written to the State Governments because the outline of the Third Plan is not yet ready. When it is ready,
w e will be writing to the State Gov-

«emments.

«ft vnrWt t  ^ r r
g fa aw tftsrtt tfk
«rw *»t % Mroci ft ant
f ?rw ?np % iftaprr *ft
#%• m rnr t̂ |  ?

sw w *hft fw i ihft
<(«ft . <?*»rrc3 ?rt

jftSRT ITT pRft iftwrr & WF?
% hpt# £  i #

^rd ?r «r # wft *f?rr tttt 1 1  *prc
■̂Ptf & *t§ 5f * tf  TOI AN
STTR !T?Sf ? ft5ft^%«n«T3l f s ^ t
wtxr i & vrn? w f t  *
»IT«I»T %  *P|r cW 3TT ^  15ft 3TR
v r *rr*m %rrf tzxt 1 1 ^rd
5TPH *t «p- *ftT £?TT t *fk fB[ *T JS
*FSFJT f%*TT 3TTTT ^ I XRTV

3TCT =*TO cP̂ 5 % ^  | I
asr % arr? oft «w nrr *rt ?rt

^t arreft ^ I
Shri Bam Krishan Gupta: May I know, ;n view of the recent statement «of the hon. Prime Minister, what steps have been taken so far to discuss this Plan at village, block and district level?

Mr. Speaker: Any other steps other
•ihan that’

Shri Jawaharlal Nebrn: In respect
•of the Third Plan?

Mr. Speaker: Yes.
Shri Jawaharlal Nehru. I do not thtnk so, though I am not quite sure
.about it, because at the present moment one part of the Plan, which
•Is of the most vital importance, is being discussed everywhere, that is, food production, the organisation of the village panchayats, co-operatives and the like. That is the very first and the most basic step.

The other part of the Plan, that is, the industrial part, is not directly of so much interest to a village, naturally, except in regard to small matters, cottage industries and the like. That has to be discussed with State Governments and others.

Methanol Plant, 8indrl
+

• ia « f Shri Anrobtndo Ghoaal:
\SJiri Prabhat Kar:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Gennan Reparation Methanol plant is lying at Sindri for the last 10 years;

(b ) if so, what is the price of this plant and whether any Expert Committee has been appointed to suggest its utilisation;

(c) if so. when the Committee was appointed,

(d) whether it has submitted any report, and

(e) if so, the action taken on the report7

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (8hri Sattsh Chandra):
(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House
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Statement

At the end of the Second World War, a Methanol plant which was in operation at the well-known factory of M|s Bodische Anilin St Soda Fabrik
(B A SJT) at Oppau in Germany, was offered to India as part of the war reparation The Plant was dismantled and despatched to India during 1950-
S1 The equipment was taken to Sindri where it has been stored. Government of India have not paid any price for the plant but have incurred
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